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including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds 

ANZ Banking 
Group (N.Z.) 

Limited 
$ 

196,300 

Assetst 

(N.Z.$ thousands) 

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand (Demand 
deposits) . . . . . . . . 

2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3. New Zealand coin . . . . . . 
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of 

New Zealand business . . . . . . . . 
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable in 

New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included 
under item 6)-
. (a) Advances 

(b) Discounts . . . . 
6. Term loans in New Zealand .. 
7. Investments held in New Zealand

(a) Government Securities 
(i) Treasury Bills 

(ii) Government Stock 
(b) Other investments . . . . . . . . 

8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and 
balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand 
(excfuding balances with Reserve Bank of New Zealand) 

9: Book value of land, buildings, furniture. fittings and 
equipment in New Zealand 

10. All other assets in New Zealand 

ANZ Banking 
Group (N.Z.) 

Limited 

$ 

1 
49,310 

1,600 

278,629 

1,595,525 
332,422 

1,832,191 

459,500 
402,452 
358,587 

31,048 
147,000 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

$ 

24,457 

The National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 

4,457 

The National 
Bank of 

Bank of New Zealand 
New Zealand Limited 

$ $ 

50,353 
74,218 

2,442 

209,307 

3.774,247 
120,373 

2.387,967 

792,243 
1,423,925 
2,207,512 

192.739 

240.430 

1 
27,008 

1,644 

304,738 

1,372,947 
328,474 

1,140,596 

159,236 
378,445 

60,213 

88,355 

146,080 
9 

Westpac 
Banking 

Corporation 
$ 

158,556 

Westpac 
Banking 

Corporation 

$ 

5 
34,227 

1,372 

367,676 

1,300,832 
193,118 

1,674,514 

339,897 
305,374 
360,843 

160 

103,737 
6,518 

"Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 
tExcluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

Wellington, New Zealand, 2 May 1988. 

M. J. WALSH, Chief Manager Financial Markets Department, Reserl!e Bank of New Zealand. 
au5240 

Standards Association egress. 
(Cancelled and replaced by the 1988 edition). 

No. 85 

TOTALS 
$ 

383,770 

TOTALS 

$ 

50,360 
184,763 

7,058 

1,160,350 

8,043,551 
964,387 

7,035,268 

1,750,876 
2,510,196 
2,987,155 

281,254 

521,295 
153,527 

Standards Act 1965 
NZS 5422:---- Code of practice for the use of LPG and CNG 

fuels in internal combustion engines-

The Standards Act 1965 

Pursuant to section 23 of the Stancjards Act 1965, notice is 
hereby given that the following action has been taken: 

Specifications Declared to be Standard Specifications 

NZS 1900:---- Model building bylaw-

Chapter 5:1988 Fire resisting construction and means of 
egress. $30.00 (members $18.00). 

(New edition incorporating Amendments No.1 and No.2. 
Cancels and replaces the 1984 edition). 

NZS 6606:1988 Broadcast teletext. $46.50 (members 
$28.00). 

Standard Specifications revoked 

NZS 1900:·--- Model building bylaw-

Chapter 5: 1984 Fire resisting construction and means of 

Part 1:1980 LPG fuels. 
Part 2: 1980 CNG fuels. 

(Superseded by NZS 5422:Parts 1 and 2:1987). 

NZS 5816:1983 (AS 1337:1981) Eye protectors for industrial 
applications. 
(Superseded by NZS 5816:1986 (AS 1337:1984)). 

Copies of the documents may be obtained from the Standards 
Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade Centre, 
181-187 Victoria Street (or Private Bag), Wellington. 

Prices include GST. 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of May 1988. 

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD, 
Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. 
au5253 


