	ANZ Banking Group (N.Z.) Limited \$	Bank of New Zealand \$	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited \$	Westpac Banking Corporation \$	TOTALS \$
including balances due to other banks but excluding shareholders' funds	196,300	24,457	4,457	158,556	383,770
	Assets†		·		
(N	.Z.\$ thousands)				
	ANZ Banking Group (N.Z.) Limited	Bank of New Zealand	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Westpac Banking Corporation	TOTALS
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand (Demand deposits) Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes New Zealand coin Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of New Zealand business Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included)	1 49,310 1,600 278,629	50,353 74,218 2,442 209,307	27,008 1,644 304,738	34,227 1,372 367,676	50,360 184,763 7,058 1,160,350
under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand 7. Investments held in New Zealand— (a) Government Securities	1,595,525 332,422 1,832,191	3,774,247 120,373 2,387,967	1,372,947 328,474 1,140,596	1,300,832 193,118 1,674,514	8,043,551 964,387 7,035,268
(i) Treasury Bills (ii) Government Stock (b) Other investments 8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and	459,500 402,452 358,587	792,243 1,423,925 2,207,512	159,236 378,445 60,213	339,897 305,374 360,843	1,750,876 2,510,196 2,987,155
balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Zealand) 9 Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings and	-	192,739	88,355	160	281,254
equipment in New Zealand	31,048 147,000	240,430	146,080 9	103,737 6,518	521,295 153,527

*Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. †Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

Wellington, New Zealand, 2 May 1988.

M. J. WALSH, Chief Manager Financial Markets Department, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. au5240

Standards Association

Standards Act 1965

The Standards Act 1965

Pursuant to section 23 of the Standards Act 1965, notice is hereby given that the following action has been taken:

Specifications Declared to be Standard Specifications

NZS 1900:--- Model building bylaw-

Chapter 5:1988 Fire resisting construction and means of egress. \$30.00 (members \$18.00).

(New edition incorporating Amendments No. 1 and No. 2. Cancels and replaces the 1984 edition).

NZS 6606:1988 Broadcast teletext. \$46.50 (members \$28.00).

Standard Specifications revoked

NZS 1900:--- Model building bylaw-

Chapter 5:1984 Fire resisting construction and means of

egress.

(Cancelled and replaced by the 1988 edition).

NZS 5422:--- Code of practice for the use of LPG and CNG fuels in internal combustion engines—

Part 1:1980 LPG fuels.

Part 2:1980 CNG fuels.

(Superseded by NZS 5422:Parts 1 and 2:1987).

NZS 5816:1983 (AS 1337:1981) Eye protectors for industrial applications.

(Superseded by NZS 5816:1986 (AS 1337:1984)).

Copies of the documents may be obtained from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Wellington Trade Centre, 181–187 Victoria Street (or Private Bag), Wellington.

Prices include GST.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of May 1988.

DENYS R. M. PINFOLD,

Director, Standards Association of New Zealand. au5253